
 

 

Office of Field Experience 
Survey Assessment 
 

Survey Form: SPA Competencies – Association of Childhood International (ACEI) K-
5 Standards (SC_10) 

Semester: Spring 2011 

Respondents (N): 272 

Date Analyzed: 8/25/2011 
 
 

Variable Key 

v1 
Demonstrates of language arts content and pedagogy knowledge to teach reading, writing, speaking, 
viewing, listening & thinking.  (ACEI 2.1) 

v2 
Demonstrates of science content and pedagogy knowledge in physical, life, earth/space sciences and 
scientific inquiry.  (ACEI 2.2) 

v3 
Demonstrates of mathematics content and pedagogy knowledge in numbers and operations, algebra, 
geometry, measurement, data analysis and probability. (ACEI 2.3) 

v4 
Demonstrates of social studies content and pedagogy knowledge in history, geography, decision making 
and citizenship skills. (ACEI 2.4) 

v5_7 
Demonstrates knowledge of visual and performing arts, health education, and physical activity 
pedagogical applications. (ACEI 2.5, 6, 7) 

V8 
Demonstrates of appropriate planning and implementation of instruction tied to state curriculum 
standards. (ACEI 3.1) 

V9 
Differentiates instruction with adaptations to provide equitable opportunities for the learning of diverse 
students. (ACEI 3.2) 

V10 
Uses varied teaching strategies to develop critical thinking and problem solving, including cooperative 
learning and technology. (ACEI 3.3) 

V11 
Provides opportunities for active learning, positive social interactions and supportive learning 
environments. (ACEI 3.4) 

v12 Communicates effectively to all students using varied media communication techniques. (ACEI 3.5) 

v13 Applies knowledge of children’s development to teaching. (ACEI 1.0) 

v14 
Demonstrates knowledge of formal and informal assessment strategies to plan and evaluate student 
learning. (ACEI 4.0) 

 

Value Key 
3 Target (consistently demonstrates) 

2 Acceptable (most of the time) 

1 Unacceptable (rarely or never) 

 



%N

Practicum

Student Teaching 
Interim
Student Teaching Final

Total

Practicum

Student Teaching 
Interim

Student Teaching Final

Total

Practicum

Student Teaching 
Interim

Student Teaching Final

Total

Yes

No

Total

pds

100.0%270

37.0%100

33.0%89

30.0%81

100.0%184

40.2%74

39.1%72

20.7%38

100.0%86

30.2%26

19.8%17

50.0%43

Aggregate - PDS by Course

%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.735.0%034.3%1265.7%23

100.0%2.735.0%028.6%1071.4%25

100.0%2.735.0%028.6%1071.4%25

100.0%2.735.0%025.7%974.3%26

100.0%2.735.0%025.7%974.3%26

100.0%2.735.0%031.4%1168.6%24

100.0%2.835.0%017.1%682.9%29

100.0%2.628.0%039.3%1160.7%17

100.0%2.832.0%025.0%875.0%24

100.0%2.734.0%029.4%1070.6%24

100.0%2.628.0%035.7%1064.3%18

100.0%2.734.0%026.5%973.5%25

Level  - Undergraduate
Respondent Type - University Supervisor

Course - Practicum
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%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.7195.3%121.1%473.7%14

100.0%2.7195.3%121.1%473.7%14

100.0%2.7195.3%121.1%473.7%14

100.0%2.8195.3%15.3%189.5%17

100.0%2.7195.3%115.8%378.9%15

100.0%2.6195.3%131.6%663.2%12

100.0%2.9195.3%1.0%094.7%18

100.0%2.311.0%072.7%827.3%3

100.0%2.716.0%031.3%568.8%11

100.0%2.817.0%017.6%382.4%14

100.0%2.312.0%066.7%833.3%4

100.0%2.718.0%027.8%572.2%13

Level  - Post-Bacc/MAT
Respondent Type - University Supervisor

Course - Practicum

%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.7551.8%129.1%1669.1%38

100.0%2.7551.8%125.5%1472.7%40

100.0%2.7551.8%125.5%1472.7%40

100.0%2.8551.8%118.2%1080.0%44

100.0%2.7551.8%121.8%1276.4%42

100.0%2.7551.8%130.9%1767.3%37

100.0%2.9551.8%110.9%687.3%48

100.0%2.540.0%047.5%1952.5%21

100.0%2.749.0%026.5%1373.5%36

100.0%2.852.0%025.0%1375.0%39

100.0%2.641.0%043.9%1856.1%23

100.0%2.753.0%026.4%1473.6%39

Level  - All Undergraduate and Post-Bacc/MAT
Respondent Type - University Supervisor

Course - Practicum
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%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.916.0%012.5%287.5%14

100.0%3.016.0%0.0%0100.0%16

100.0%2.916.0%06.3%193.8%15

100.0%3.016.0%0.0%0100.0%16

100.0%2.916.0%012.5%287.5%14

100.0%2.916.0%012.5%287.5%14

100.0%3.015.0%0.0%0100.0%15

100.0%2.914.0%07.1%192.9%13

100.0%3.015.0%0.0%0100.0%15

100.0%2.916.0%012.5%287.5%14

100.0%3.013.0%0.0%0100.0%13

100.0%3.014.0%0.0%0100.0%14

Level  - Undergraduate
Respondent Type - Cooperating Teacher

Course - Practicum

%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.67.0%042.9%357.1%4

100.0%2.77.0%028.6%271.4%5

100.0%2.47.0%057.1%442.9%3

100.0%2.77.0%028.6%271.4%5

100.0%2.67.0%042.9%357.1%4

100.0%2.67.0%042.9%357.1%4

100.0%2.77.0%028.6%271.4%5

100.0%2.36.0%066.7%433.3%2

100.0%2.76.0%033.3%266.7%4

100.0%2.97.0%014.3%185.7%6

100.0%2.56.0%050.0%350.0%3

100.0%2.76.0%033.3%266.7%4

Level  - Post-Bacc/MAT
Respondent Type - Cooperating Teacher

Course - Practicum
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%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.823.0%021.7%578.3%18

100.0%2.923.0%08.7%291.3%21

100.0%2.823.0%021.7%578.3%18

100.0%2.923.0%08.7%291.3%21

100.0%2.823.0%021.7%578.3%18

100.0%2.823.0%021.7%578.3%18

100.0%2.922.0%09.1%290.9%20

100.0%2.820.0%025.0%575.0%15

100.0%2.921.0%09.5%290.5%19

100.0%2.923.0%013.0%387.0%20

100.0%2.819.0%015.8%384.2%16

100.0%2.920.0%010.0%290.0%18

Level  - All Undergraduate and Post-Bacc/MAT
Respondent Type - Cooperating Teacher

Course - Practicum

%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.641.0%043.9%1856.1%23

100.0%2.841.0%024.4%1075.6%31

100.0%2.741.0%031.7%1368.3%28

100.0%2.940.0%015.0%685.0%34

100.0%2.741.0%034.1%1465.9%27

100.0%2.640.0%042.5%1757.5%23

100.0%2.839.0%020.5%879.5%31

100.0%2.427.0%063.0%1737.0%10

100.0%2.736.0%033.3%1266.7%24

100.0%2.7382.6%126.3%1071.1%27

100.0%2.6342.9%132.4%1164.7%22

100.0%2.7412.4%129.3%1268.3%28

Level  - Undergraduate
Respondent Type - University Supervisor

Course - Student Teaching Interim
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%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.514.0%050.0%750.0%7

100.0%2.714.0%028.6%471.4%10

100.0%2.914.0%014.3%285.7%12

100.0%2.814.0%021.4%378.6%11

100.0%2.714.0%028.6%471.4%10

100.0%2.513.0%046.2%653.8%7

100.0%2.813.0%015.4%284.6%11

100.0%2.511.0%045.5%554.5%6

100.0%2.614.0%035.7%564.3%9

100.0%2.813.0%015.4%284.6%11

100.0%2.611.0%036.4%463.6%7

100.0%2.814.0%021.4%378.6%11

Level  - Post-Bacc/MAT
Respondent Type - University Supervisor

Course - Student Teaching Interim

%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.555.0%045.5%2554.5%30

100.0%2.755.0%025.5%1474.5%41

100.0%2.755.0%027.3%1572.7%40

100.0%2.854.0%016.7%983.3%45

100.0%2.755.0%032.7%1867.3%37

100.0%2.653.0%043.4%2356.6%30

100.0%2.852.0%019.2%1080.8%42

100.0%2.438.0%057.9%2242.1%16

100.0%2.750.0%034.0%1766.0%33

100.0%2.7512.0%123.5%1274.5%38

100.0%2.6452.2%133.3%1564.4%29

100.0%2.7551.8%127.3%1570.9%39

Level  - All Undergraduate and Post-Bacc/MAT
Respondent Type - University Supervisor

Course - Student Teaching Interim
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%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.720.0%025.0%575.0%15

100.0%2.820.0%020.0%480.0%16

100.0%2.820.0%015.0%385.0%17

100.0%2.820.0%015.0%385.0%17

100.0%2.720.0%025.0%575.0%15

100.0%2.620.0%040.0%860.0%12

100.0%2.920.0%015.0%385.0%17

100.0%2.617.0%035.3%664.7%11

100.0%2.719.0%031.6%668.4%13

100.0%2.8205.0%115.0%380.0%16

100.0%2.7195.3%121.1%473.7%14

100.0%2.7205.0%120.0%475.0%15

Level  - Undergraduate
Respondent Type - Cooperating Teacher

Course - Student Teaching Interim

%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.610.0%040.0%460.0%6

100.0%2.610.0%040.0%460.0%6

100.0%2.810.0%020.0%280.0%8

100.0%2.710.0%030.0%370.0%7

100.0%2.510.0%050.0%550.0%5

100.0%2.610.0%040.0%460.0%6

100.0%2.510.0%050.0%550.0%5

100.0%2.78.0%025.0%275.0%6

100.0%2.910.0%010.0%190.0%9

100.0%2.99.0%011.1%188.9%8

100.0%2.810.0%020.0%280.0%8

100.0%2.610.0%040.0%460.0%6

Level  - Post-Bacc/MAT
Respondent Type - Cooperating Teacher

Course - Student Teaching Interim
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%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.730.0%030.0%970.0%21

100.0%2.730.0%026.7%873.3%22

100.0%2.830.0%016.7%583.3%25

100.0%2.830.0%020.0%680.0%24

100.0%2.730.0%033.3%1066.7%20

100.0%2.630.0%040.0%1260.0%18

100.0%2.730.0%026.7%873.3%22

100.0%2.725.0%032.0%868.0%17

100.0%2.829.0%024.1%775.9%22

100.0%2.8293.4%113.8%482.8%24

100.0%2.7293.4%120.7%675.9%22

100.0%2.7303.3%126.7%870.0%21

Level  - All Undergraduate and Post-Bacc/MAT
Respondent Type - Cooperating Teacher

Course - Student Teaching Interim

%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.747.0%027.7%1372.3%34

100.0%2.7472.1%121.3%1076.6%36

100.0%2.846.0%023.9%1176.1%35

100.0%2.847.0%017.0%883.0%39

100.0%2.747.0%029.8%1470.2%33

100.0%2.8462.2%119.6%978.3%36

100.0%2.9472.1%16.4%391.5%43

100.0%2.638.0%036.8%1463.2%24

100.0%2.844.0%022.7%1077.3%34

100.0%2.8462.2%113.0%684.8%39

100.0%2.845.0%024.4%1175.6%34

100.0%2.8472.1%119.1%978.7%37

Level  - Undergraduate
Respondent Type - University Supervisor

Course - Student Teaching Final
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%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.916.0%06.3%193.8%15

100.0%3.016.0%0.0%0100.0%16

100.0%3.016.0%0.0%0100.0%16

100.0%2.916.0%06.3%193.8%15

100.0%2.916.0%06.3%193.8%15

100.0%2.916.0%012.5%287.5%14

100.0%3.016.0%0.0%0100.0%16

100.0%2.914.0%014.3%285.7%12

100.0%3.016.0%0.0%0100.0%16

100.0%3.016.0%0.0%0100.0%16

100.0%2.916.0%06.3%193.8%15

100.0%3.016.0%0.0%0100.0%16

Level  - Post-Bacc/MAT
Respondent Type - University Supervisor

Course - Student Teaching Final

%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.863.0%022.2%1477.8%49

100.0%2.8631.6%115.9%1082.5%52

100.0%2.862.0%017.7%1182.3%51

100.0%2.963.0%014.3%985.7%54

100.0%2.863.0%023.8%1576.2%48

100.0%2.8621.6%117.7%1180.6%50

100.0%2.9631.6%14.8%393.7%59

100.0%2.752.0%030.8%1669.2%36

100.0%2.860.0%016.7%1083.3%50

100.0%2.9621.6%19.7%688.7%55

100.0%2.861.0%019.7%1280.3%49

100.0%2.8631.6%114.3%984.1%53

Level  - All Undergraduate and Post-Bacc/MAT
Respondent Type - University Supervisor

Course - Student Teaching Final
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%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.926.0%011.5%388.5%23

100.0%2.8273.7%111.1%385.2%23

100.0%2.927.0%011.1%388.9%24

100.0%2.826.0%015.4%484.6%22

100.0%2.827.0%018.5%581.5%22

100.0%2.8263.8%111.5%384.6%22

100.0%2.9263.8%13.8%192.3%24

100.0%2.825.0%016.0%484.0%21

100.0%2.927.0%014.8%485.2%23

100.0%2.8263.8%111.5%384.6%22

100.0%2.826.0%015.4%484.6%22

100.0%2.8273.7%114.8%481.5%22

Level  - Undergraduate
Respondent Type - Cooperating Teacher

Course - Student Teaching Final

%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.89.0%022.2%277.8%7

100.0%2.99.0%011.1%188.9%8

100.0%2.99.0%011.1%188.9%8

100.0%2.99.0%011.1%188.9%8

100.0%2.99.0%011.1%188.9%8

100.0%3.09.0%0.0%0100.0%9

100.0%3.09.0%0.0%0100.0%9

100.0%3.08.0%0.0%0100.0%8

100.0%2.99.0%011.1%188.9%8

100.0%3.09.0%0.0%0100.0%9

100.0%2.89.0%022.2%277.8%7

100.0%2.99.0%011.1%188.9%8

Level  - Post-Bacc/MAT
Respondent Type - Cooperating Teacher

Course - Student Teaching Final
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%N %N %N %MeanN

Total123

v1

v2

v3

v4

v5_7

v8

v9

v10

v11

v12

v13

v14 100.0%2.935.0%014.3%585.7%30

100.0%2.8362.8%111.1%486.1%31

100.0%2.936.0%011.1%488.9%32

100.0%2.935.0%014.3%585.7%30

100.0%2.836.0%016.7%683.3%30

100.0%2.9352.9%18.6%388.6%31

100.0%2.9352.9%12.9%194.3%33

100.0%2.933.0%012.1%487.9%29

100.0%2.936.0%013.9%586.1%31

100.0%2.9352.9%18.6%388.6%31

100.0%2.835.0%017.1%682.9%29

100.0%2.8362.8%113.9%583.3%30

Level  - All Undergraduate and Post-Bacc/MAT
Respondent Type - Cooperating Teacher

Course - Student Teaching Final
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